

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16319/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in MA No. 640/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sachit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. H. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter-affidavit is not filed.

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER