

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7285 OF 2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanti, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit D., Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, the statement of case has not been filed by the appellant.

One further opportunity is granted for filing the statement of case within one week subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within one week.

Respondents may file the statement of case within four weeks.

| (S.K.Rakheja) |  
| Court Master |

| (Indu Satija) |  
| Court Master |