

\232
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7285 OF 2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Minnat Ullah, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents are directed to file Statement of Case
within four weeks finally.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|