

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7285/2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION )

Date : 28-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.  
Rumi Chandra, Adv.  
For Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for contesting respondents submits that as per his instructions, the sole appellant has died issueless and there are no legal representatives to represent his estate.

Counsel prays for some time for filing specific affidavit in this regard.

Time prayed for is granted. List the matter after four weeks.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
BRANCH OFFICER