

ITEM NO.1

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7285/2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that the appellant Gourahari Mohapatra has died on 13.12.2013 and was a bachelor without any legal heir. The counsel has just received the death certificate of the appellant and prays for further time to file the affidavit ordered by this Court on 20.02.2020. In view of the above, four weeks' time, as prayed for, in terms of the office report dated 27.07.2020.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)