

ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7285/2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions by
appellant's son, submits that the appellant has expired.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for taking
necessary steps.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)