

ITEM NO.7 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7285/2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 99341/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 99344/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 99345/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Suchit Mohanty, learned counsel for the appellants.
The Appellant (*Gourahari Mohapatra*) has died on 30.12.2013.
Accordingly, application for substitution of the son as the Legal
Heir, has been filed. However, Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned
counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks'
time to file objections.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)