

ITEM NO.7 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7285/2008

GOURAHARI MOHAPATRA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Rahul Pratap, advocate has filed application for substitution alongwith app. for c/delay and setting aside abatement. IA No. 99341/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 99344/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 99345/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent stated that he will be filing his objections within a day from today.

Let the objections be filed by 26.11.2020.

List next week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER